#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: BOOTLAND PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Company number: 04359127

Received for Electronic Filing: 14/03/2019



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 12/03/2019

Charge code: **0435 9127 0023** 

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 232 STANLEY ROAD WAKEFIELD WF1 4AE

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SHOOSMITHS LLP (NORTHAMPTON)



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 4359127

Charge code: 0435 9127 0023

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 12th March 2019 and created by BOOTLAND PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 14th March 2019 .

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 15th March 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## **Mortgage Deed**

Pate: W Mr	ARCH 2019	Advance: f	128,29	(Receipt of which	i is actiowiedged)
he Borrower:	BOOTLAND P	ROPERTY	INVES	THENTS LIMITED	
he Bank:	OneSavings Bank plc re Reliance House, Sun Pid and krbs.	gistered in Engla er, Chatham, Ke	ind and Wale nt ME4 4ET,	es (company number 7312896 trading as Kent Reliance Bar	6) whose registered office is aking Services, Kent Reliance
he Property:	232 STANLEY	ROAD (	NAKEFI	ELD WF14AE	
and Registry Til	le Number: W	1K254	058		
. This Mortga to the Borro	ge incorporates the OneS ver.	avings Bank plc	Mortgage C	onditions dated March 2016,	a copy of which has been supplied
The Borrow by the Borro	er with full title guarantee wer:	and as a continu	ing security	for the payment or discharge	e of all monies payable to the Bant
a) charge:	the Property to the Bank	by way of first le	gal mortgag		
b) assigns	absolutely to the Bank the	e benefit of all:			
(i) rig	nts and claims of the Borro	ower now or at a	ny time agai	nst tenants or occupiers of the	e Property or their guarantors;
(ii) rig ∞	nts and claims of the Bo ntractors in relation to the	orrower now or Property; and	at any time	against managing agents,	professional advisors, suppliers o
(iii) gu	aranlees, insurances or co	mpensation mo	nies now or i	at any time relating to any of t	the Property.
This Mortae	ge secures further advanc	es but does not	oblige the Ba	ank to make them.	
The Borrow restriction in without a w	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di	sposition of the the proprietor t	registered e or the time	state by the proprietor of the	egistered title to the Property of a registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour o
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE:THE SIGNED as a do	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX	sposition of the the proprietor i charges registe IDUAL OR IND	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour o
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE:THE SIGNED as a do	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX	sposition of the the proprietor i charges registe IDUAL OR IND	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE:THE BIGNED as a do	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX	sposition of the the proprietor i charges registe IDUAL OR IND	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE:THE BIGNED as a do	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX	sposition of the the proprietor i charges registe IDUAL OR IND	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE IGNED as a do	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX	sposition of the the proprietor i charges registe IDUAL OR IND	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE:THE SIGNED as a do	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX	sposition of the the proprietor i charges registe IDUAL OR IND	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE:THE BIGNED as a do	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX	sposition of the the proprietor i charges registe IDUAL OR IND	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a dissignature(s):	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No diritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIX sed by the Borrower(s) in the second second second second second second second second second se	sposition of the the proprietor ( e charges register /IDUAL OR IND the presence of (	registered e or the time er." IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE-THE SIGNED as a disignature(s):	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No diritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the BORROWER IS AN INDIVISED by the Borrower(s) in the BORROWER IS AN INDIVISED by the Borrower(s) in the BORROWER IS A COMP	sposition of the the proprietor to a charges register /IDUAL OR IND the presence of the ANY	registered e or the time er."  IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate Vitness- signature, name (in I	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a wooneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a designature(s):  WHERE THE SIGNED as a designature of the signature of	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIA sed by the Borrower(s) in the Borrower(	sposition of the the proprietor to a charges register /IDUAL OR IND the presence of the ANY	registered e or the time ar."  IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate vitness- signature, name (in i	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the favour
The Borrow restriction in without a wooneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a designature(s):  WHERE THE SIGNED AS A DESIGNATURE SIGNED AS A DESIGNED	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No di ritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIA sed by the Borrower(s) in the Borrower(	sposition of the the proprietor to a charges register /IDUAL OR IND the presence of the ANY	registered e or the time ar."  IVIDUALS he witness (	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate vitness- signature, name (in i	ess BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:  LegalZoom
The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a dissignature(s):  WHERE THE SIGNED as a dissignature of Direction in the signature of	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No diritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER STATE OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE SORROWER IS A COMPISED BY THE BOTTOWER SET OF THE BOT	sposition of the the proprietor to a charges register /IDUAL OR IND the presence of the ANY	registered e or the time er."  IVIDUALS he witness (  V  f the Borrow	each signature to be separate Vitness- signature, name (in I	registered estate is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the state is to be registered 12/03/2019 in favour of the state is to be registered at the state of
. The Borrow restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERETHEISIGNED as a de Signature(s):	er hereby applies to the the following form: "No diritten consent signed by Bank plc referred to in the SORROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	sposition of the the proprietor ( e charges registe /IDUAL OR IND the presence of (  ANY ) by a Director o	registered e or the time er."  IVIDUALS he witness (  V  f the Borrow	state by the proprietor of the being of the charge dated each signature to be separate vitness- signature, name (in i	ess BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:  LegalZoom



kibs. Kent Reliance Banking Services and Kent Reliance are trading names of OneSavings Bank ptc.

Registered in England and Wales (company number 73128465). Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4E1
OneSavings Bank ptc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority (registered number 530504)